
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to
Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 65 by Representative Marcelle

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "Health," and before "the" insert "in consultation with"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 4, after "Association," and before "the Louisiana" insert "and"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 36 On page 1, line 5, after "Justice," delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 6 and 7 in
7 their entirety and at the beginning of line 8, delete "Transitions Clinic"8 AMENDMENT NO. 49 On page 1, line 12, after "provide" and before "to the" delete "recommendations through a
10 report of its findings" and insert "a report"11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 1, delete lines 17 through 21 in their entirety

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 11 in their entirety

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 2, line 15, after "Health," and before "the Louisiana" insert "in consultation with"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 2, line 17, after "Association," and before "the Louisiana Commission" insert "and"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 920 On page 2, line 18, after "Justice," delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 19 and
21 20 in their entirety and insert "to conduct a study on"22 AMENDMENT NO. 1023 On page 2, line 26, after "Health," and before "the Louisiana State" insert "in consultation
24 with"

25

26 AMENDMENT NO. 11

27 On page 2, line 28, after "Association," and before "the Louisiana Commission" insert "and"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 1229 On page 2, line 29, after "Justice," delete the remainder of the line and delete line 30 in its
30 entirety and on page 3, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert "shall submit a report to the"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 3, line 7, after "Association," and before "the executive" insert "and"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 3, line 8, after "Justice" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 9 through
5 11 in their entirety and insert a period "."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 15

7 On page 3, line 13, after "Resolution" and before "to the" insert "shall be submitted"